Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF) Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF) Municipal Aid Program (MAP) Primary Sponsor: Vicki Aburey Welch, District 13 Amount: \$1,878.00 Date: May 12, 2015 Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): NDF to Metro Parks for a Re-Stripe of the Hornbeck Park parking lot located on Fairdale Road in District 13. Costs will cover white lines, yellow lines, Handicapped parking, Mobilization / Demob. City Agency: Louisville Metro Parks Contact Person: Jason Canuel, Assistant Parks Director **Agency Phone:** 456-8113 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose. 5/12/2015 District # Date Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Date Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: _____ Amended Amount: ____

To OMB: ______ Budget Revision #:_____ To Project Manager: _____ Completion Date:____ Actual Cost: _____ Funds Returned: ____ UMBELLE UE PROMES UVERFULL LE PAR

Account #:

Reference #:

Triplett, Kevin D

From:

Welch, Vicki A

Sent:

Thursday, April 02, 2015 11:28 AM

To:

Triplett, Kevin D

Subject:

Fwd: stripe quote-Nelson Hornbeck Park

Attachments:

METROPARKS-PAUL-NELSON-HORNBECKPARK-3-30-15stripe.docx; ATT00001.htm

See attached quote for NDF paperwork.

Vicki Aubrey Welch
Councilwoman District 13
574-1113
www.louisvilleky.gov/district13
Sent from iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Storch, Marty" < Marty.Storch@louisvilleky.gov > To: "Welch, Vicki A" < Vicki.Welch@louisvilleky.gov > Subject: FW: stripe quote-Nelson Hornbeck Park

Attached is a price quote for this, since we took care of plumbing issues and a few other items do you think you could help us with this cost?

From: Canuel, Jason T

Sent: Thursday, April 02, 2015 11:09 AM

To: Storch, Marty

Subject: FW: stripe quote-Nelson Hornbeck Park

Riverside's price for striping the parking lot is about \$1900.

Jason T. Canuel
Metro Parks Assistant Director
PO Box 37280
Louisville, Kentucky 40233
502.439.7694 (Cell)
502.456.8113 (Office)
jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov<mailto:jason.canuel@louisvilleky.gov>

From: Brannon, Thomas P

Sent: Thursday, April 02, 2015 10:55 AM

To: Canuel, Jason T

Subject: Fw: stripe quote-Nelson Hornbeck Park

See Attached Proposal.

From: <u>rspavers@bellsouth.net</u><<u>mailto:rspavers@bellsouth.net</u>>

[mailto:rspavers@bellsouth.net] < mailto:[mailto:rspavers@bellsouth.net] >

Sent: Thursday, April 02, 2015 10:52 AM

To: Brannon, Thomas P

Subject: stripe quote-Nelson Hornbeck Park

Paul, here u go call with any questions.

Thanks, Donnie Manford, II Estimator

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. 263 Eiler Ave.
Louisville, Kentucky 40214
Phone: (502)-368-4484

Fax: (502)-361-4873 Cell: (502)-817-4371

Email: <u>rspavers@bellsouth.net</u><<u>mailto:rspavers@bellsouth.net</u>>

"For Official use Only-Privacy Sensitive-Any misuse or unauthorized disclosure may result in both civil and criminal penalties." You, the recipient, are obligated to maintain it in a safe, secure and confidential manner. Redisclosure without additional consent or as permitted by law is prohibited. Unauthorized redisclosure or failure to maintain confidentiality subjects you to application of appropriate sanctions. If you have received this correspondence in error, please notify the sender and destroy any copies you have made.

Proposal & Contract

P A

RIVERSIDE and Contracting Company, Inc.

P.O. BOX 36386 • LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40233 • 368-4484

N G

PAUL BRANNON

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO METRO PARKS	PHONE/FAX 458-8113 / 456-8116	DATE March 30 2015
P.O. BOX 37280	JOB NAME NELSON HORNBECK PARK	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE LOUISVILLE, KY. 40233	JOB LOCATION FAIRDALE ROAD	

We propose to furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to perform the following scope of work:

RE-STRIPE LOT:

 WHITE LINES
 2,646 LNFT @ .50 = 1,323.00

 YELLOW LINES
 450 LNFT @ .30 = 135.00

 H-CAPS
 4 EA @ 30.00 = 120.00

 MOBILIZATION/ DEMOB
 1 LS @ 300.00 = 300.00

TOTAL \$ 1,878.00

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. agrees to provide and furnish the necessary materials, equipment and labor, in the manner described above, and to perform such work in a workmanlike manner and as expeditiously as working schedule and weather permit. Out work is guaranteed for one year against workmanship and materials. Payment is due and payable upon completion of the work, unless otherwise herein provided:

TERMS:NET PER CONTRACT IN PLACE AGREEMENT PER PARKS OR METRO LOU P.O. #

Customer hereby agrees to make payment of the contract price and any additions that may be made thereto upon completion of the work by Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. unless otherwise specifically provided for at the time of the execution of this contract. INTEREST AT THE RATE OF 1-1/2 % PER MONTH, which is an annual rate of 18%, shall be added to the contract price when payment in full shall not have been made within the 10th of the following month after completion of the work. In the even legal action must be taken, because of non-payment, the customer hereby agrees to pay all court costs and reasonable attorney fees, to Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc., where are incurred incident to the recovery of said sum. Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. cannot guarantee against "reflective cracking" on overlays or resurfacing projects. Existing cracks cannot be guaranteed not to reappear at a later date, after overlaying or resurfacing. Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. must have 1" of fall per 10'-0" to achieve proper drainage on any project. The contractor and/or owner must accept responsibility if the grade is not equal to or better than that stated above.

Acceptance of Proposal			
It is agreed that the contract price for the above work to be performe	d by Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. is		
This proposal shall become a contract, binding upon both parties, upon the signing of the same by the parties hereto.	Signed Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc.		
SignedCustomer	By DONNIE MANFORD, II ESTIMATOR		
Date	DateMARCH 30 2015		

NDF OR CIF INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST			
Interagency Name: Metro Parks	·		
Program/Project Name: Striping of Parking Lot / Hornbeck Park, District 13			
	Yes/No/NA		
Request Form: Is the NDF Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Appropriating Funding?	YES		
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?			
Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount?			
Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?			
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.			
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.			
Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000?	NA		
Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less?	No		
	<u>. </u>		
Prepared by: Kevin Triplett Date: 5/1	12/2015		